

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/jakbopee.org, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



- Subject: Admission to B.Ed. in Government College of Education, Sgr. and B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC) Srinagar-Extension in filling up of online application form upto 31st March, 2020.
- **Ref:** (i) Notification No. 002-BOPEE of 2020 dated 02-03-2020.
 - (ii) Notice No. 005-BOPEE of 2020 dated 05-03-2020.
 - (iii) Notice No.010-BOPEE of 2020 dated 17-03-2020.

Notice No. 14-BOPEE of 2020 Dated: 23-03-2020.

In continuation of Notice No. 010-BOPEE of 2020 dated 17-03-2020 the last date for filling up of online applications form for admission to B.Ed. Course in Government College of Education, Sgr. and B.Ed. Special Education in Composite Regional Centre (CRC) Srinagar, which was earlier fixed as 23-03-2020 is now extended up to 31-03-2020 (midnight).

Errors & Omissions Excepted.

Sd/-(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations

No: BOPEE/Adm-04/2020.

Dated: 23-03-2020.

Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governnor, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governnor, Ladakh.
- 3. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K Jammu.
- 4. Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K Jammu.
- Director Information, J&K, Jammu for publication of the Notice in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar, Jammu & Leh/Kargil each having large circulation (preferably Rising Kashmir & Greater Kashmir).
- 7. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 8. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information and necessary action.
- 7. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 8.- I/c BOPEE Camp office, Srinagar for information.
- 9. I/c IT section J&K BOPEE for necessary action.